

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.2164 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
11.	24.04.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to implead proposed respondent as party respondent to the writ petition as well as interlocutory applications. Shaik Noor Mohammed, learned counsel, represented and stated that he was instructed by his learned Senior Counsel to address before this Court that no objection for allowing this application. As there is no objection for the learned counsel for the writ petitioners for allowing this application and for the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed. Accordingly, proposed respondent is permitted to come on record as party respondent. Office is directed to carryout necessary amendments. <u>W.P.No.2164 of 2023</u> List this matter after two (02) weeks. TRR,J KBN	

--	--	--	--